

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-7	227	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/20	/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/3/2	2021			Final action:	8/3/2021	
Title:	*Authorizing the authority to execute and submit grant documentation through the Transit Award Management System (TRAMS) to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), and to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and U.S. Department of Transportation (USDOT) to the City Manager Patty McLauchlin, Key West Department of Transportation Director Rodrigo G. Delostrinos, Jr., and alternate designees Project and Grants Manager Carolyn Haia, Assistant City Manager Todd Stoughton and Finance Director Mark Finigan; Authorizing City Attorney Shawn Smith, Chief Assistant City Attorney Ronald Ramsingh and Assistant City Attorney Nathalia Mellies to affirm the authority of the City and its designees to apply for and accept grant funding.						
Sponsors:	Patti	i McLauch	nlin				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 19-334						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Acti	on	
							Result

*Authorizing the authority to execute and submit grant documentation through the Transit Award Management System (TRAMS) to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), and to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and U.S. Department of Transportation (USDOT) to the City Manager Patty McLauchlin, Key West Department of Transportation Director Rodrigo G. Delostrinos, Jr., and alternate designees Project and Grants Manager Carolyn Haia, Assistant City Manager Todd Stoughton and Finance Director Mark Finigan; Authorizing City Attorney Shawn Smith, Chief Assistant City Attorney Ronald Ramsingh and Assistant City Attorney Nathalia Mellies to affirm the authority of the City and its designees to apply for and accept grant funding.